

Control Number: 49386



Item Number: 26

Addendum StartPage: 0



A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION



COMM

JOSHUA A BETHKE ASSOCIATE

June 16, 2020

Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711

Re: Docket No. 49386

Response to Order No. 10

To the Honorable Administrative Law Judge Siemankowski

Coats Rose, P.C. ("Coats Rose") represents Las Lomas Municipal Utility District No. 4A of Kaufman County, formerly known as Las Lomas Municipal Utility District No. 4 of Kaufman County ("Las Lomas 4A"), and Las Lomas Municipal Utility District No. 4B of Kaufman County ("Las Lomas 4B" and, together with Las Lomas 4A, the "Applicants"), in Public Utility Commission of Texas (the "Commission") Docket No. 49386.

On March 28, 2019, the Applicants filed an application with the Commission to transfer all of Las Lomas 4A's sewer certificate of convenience and necessity ("CCN") No. 21007 to Las Lomas 4B. On May 20, 2020, the administrative law judge issued Order No. 10, approving the transfer.

Pursuant to the Ordering Paragraphs of Order No. 10, the Applicants must file proof that the transaction has been consummated and customer deposits have been addressed. In this case, there is no transaction to take place between Las Lomas 4A and Las Lomas 4B. The Applicants simply wish to transfer all of the CCN rights from Las Lomas 4A to Las Lomas 4B. As there are no existing customers and service is not currently being provided to the area that is the subject of the application, there are no customer deposits to address. Accordingly, this letter serves as the requisite proof of the transaction, as required under Order No. 10.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Joshua A. Bethke
Attorney for the Applicants

14755 Preston Road, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75254 Phone: (972) 788-1600 Fax (972) 702-0662 Coatsrose com

HOUSTON | AUSTIN | DALLAS | SAN ANTONIO | NEW ORLEANS | CINCINNATI 006817.000001\4849-8108-0255.v1